Introduced by: Moore

Date: August 5, 1986 Vote: 5 Yes, 8 No Action: DEFEATED

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 86-104

PLACING ON THE BALLOT FOR THE REGULAR BOROUGH ELECTION, RATIFICATION OF THE BOROUGH ORDINANCE LIMITING THE TERM OF THE MAYOR TO TWO CONSECUTIVE TERMS.

WHEREAS, As 29.20.030(C) enacted in 1985, effective January 1, 1986, provides that no limit may be placed on the total number of terms served by a borough mayor except by ordinance ratified by the voters; and

WHEREAS, KPB 2.04.010 states that the borough mayor shall serve no more than two consecutive terms; and

WHEREAS, KPB 2.04.010 has not been ratified by the voters of the Borough; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable to bring KPB 2.04.010 into compliance with AS 29.20.230(C) and with Section 89 of Chapter 74, SLA, the "savings clause" of new Title 29;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the following question shall be placed on the ballot for the regular election scheduled for October 7, 1986:

"Do you approve Kenai Peninsula Borough Ordinance

								of	the	
		******	YES			NO				
ately	2.04.010, which limits the term of office of the borough mayor to two (2) consecutive terms?" YESNO Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediupon its adoption. ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON DAY OF, 1986.									
THIS								LA BO	OROUGH	ON

Betty J. Glick, Assembly President

ATTEST: